- 1 HR361
- 2 118577-1
- 3 By Representative Beasley
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-FEB-10

1	1185//-1:n:02/1//2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-1192
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING SERGEANT FIRST CLASS GEORGE LOUIS GAMBLE,
9	OUTSTANDING ARMY RESERVIST.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend highest
12	commendation to Sergeant First Class George Louis Gamble, who
13	has received recognition as Outstanding Army Reservist; and
14	WHEREAS, Sergeant First Class Gamble is a recruiter
15	for the Army Reserve, serving with the Montgomery Battalion;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, a 1980 graduate of Clayton High School, he
18	has 23 years of service in the United States Army and has been
19	a recruiter for 11 years, recruiting out of the Dothan Company
20	in Dothan, Alabama; and
21	WHEREAS, devoted to family and faith, he is married
22	to Joann Cunningham Gamble and they have two children, George
23	and Jonathan, and three grandchildren, Nija, Jacoby, and
24	Jasmine; his church home is Star Missionary Baptist Church,
25	where he has served in many capacities including chairman of
26	the Deacon Board and member of the choir; in addition, he is a

leader in community activities, including membership in the 1 2 NAACP; and WHEREAS, Sergeant First Class George Louis Gamble is 3 4 a valued friend to everyone he meets, and he has earned widespread respect for his tireless dedication and exceptional 5 skills; now therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Sergeant First Class Louis 8 Gamble is honored and commended on his well-deserved 9 10 recognition as Outstanding Army Reservist, and this resolution 11 is offered in highest tribute and deepest appreciation to him, 12 along with best wishes in all future endeavors.